

IQAC Coordinator, Nutan Mahavidyala, Selu Dist. Parbhani (MH)- 431503 +91 7517088411 drnirmalapadmavat@gmail.com





The college has conducted online meeting of IQAC or 20th September, 2021 due to Covid-19. Following points were discussed in the meeting:

- i. Implementation and improvements based on feedback received.
- ii. Ensure the regular communication channels for addressing concerns.
- iii. Discussed measures to ensure inclusivity in the virtual learning environment.
- iv. Addressed the needs of differently-abled students in online education.
- v. Evaluated the effectiveness of accommodations provided.
- vi. Ensure the security and privacy of student and faculty data.
- vii. Suggested to take review and update policies related to data protection.
- viii. Discussed on the cyber security measures in the context of online education.
- ix. Developed strategies for future disruptions, including pandemics.
- x. Suggested to consider a blended learning approach for flexibility.
- xi. Suggested to explore collaborations and partnerships for resource-sharing.

(Janoura)

Regards, Dr. N. S. Padmavat



IQAC Coordinator, Nutan Mahavidyala, Selu Dist. Parbhani (MH)- 431503

+91 7517088411 drnirmalapadmavat@gmail.com Following members were present for this online meeting:



SR.	NAME	DESIGNATION
NO.		
1	Dr.S.S. Kulkarni	President
2	Dr.N.S. Padmavat	IQAC Coordinator
3	Dr.M.S. Shinde	HOD (English Dept.)
4	Shri.V.R.Tengse	HOD (Commerce Dept.)
5	Dr.Prakash Kanthale	HOD (Dept. Botany) Co-Coordinator IQAC
6	Dr.R.M. Khadap	Head Deptt. of Zoology
7	Shri.K.K. Kadam	Director, Physical Education
8	Dr.M.R. Katkar	Librarian
9	Miss.U.R. Kadam	Office Superintendent
10	Dr.S.M. Loya	Institution Representative (NVSS, Selu)
11	Mr.Jayprakash Bihani	Alumni Representative
12	Miss.Sangita Kute	Alumni Representative
13	Mr. Nandkishor Bihani	Industrialist
14	Prof. Rajesh G. Baheti	Parent and Community Representative
15	Dr.V. K. Kothekar	Educationalist
16	Akash Dhakarge	Students Representative
17	Mr. Bharat	External Expert
	Nana Borade	

Regards,
Dr. N. S. Padmavat



IQAC Coordinator, Nutan Mahavidyala, Selu Dist. Parbhani (MH)- 431503 +91 7517088411 drnirmalapadmavat@gmail.com



Date: 20 May, 2022

The college has conducted online meeting of IQAC on 20 May, 2022 due to Covid-19. Following points were discussed in the meeting:

- xii. Ensure the online programs meet accreditation standards
- xiii. Review of compliance with regulatory requirements for online education.
- xiv. Evaluated the communication strategies with stakeholders during the pandemic.
- xv. Discussed the outreach programs to connect with the community.
- xvi. Discussed the integrity of online examinations and potential solutions.
- xvii. Ensure fairness and transparency in evaluation processes. Plan for transparent and effective communication in the future
- xviii. Developed the strategies for future disruptions, including Post lockdown scenario..
- xix. Discussed on the combination of offline and online teaching methods for upcoming academic year.
- xx. Analyzed feedback mechanisms for both faculty and students.

(3) de conch

Regards, Dr. N. S. Padmavat



IQAC Coordinator, Nutan Mahavidyala, Selu Dist. Parbhani (MH)- 431503 +91 7517088411 drnirmalapadmavat@gmail.com Following members were present for this online meeting:

SR.	NAME	DESIGNATION
NO.		
1	Dr.S.S. Kulkarni	President
2	Dr.N.S. Padmavat	IQAC Coordinator
3	Dr.M.S. Shinde	HOD (English Dept.)
4	Shri.V.R.Tengse	HOD (Commerce Dept.)
5	Dr.Prakash Kanthale	HOD (Dept. Botany) Co-Coordinator IQAC
6	Dr.R.M. Khadap	Head Deptt. of Zoology
7	Shri.K.K. Kadam	Director, Physical Education
8	Dr.M.R. Katkar	Librarian
9	Miss.U.R. Kadam	Office Superintendent
10	Dr.S.M. Loya	Institution Representative (NVSS, Selu)
11	Mr.Jayprakash Bihani	Alumni Representative
12	Miss.Sangita Kute	Alumni Representative
13	Mr. Nandkishor Bihani	Industrialist
14	Prof. Rajesh G. Baheti	Parent and Community Representative
15	Dr.V. K. Kothekar	Educationalist
16	Akash Dhakarge	Students Representative
17	Mr. Bharat	External Expert
	Nana Borade	

(3) de conct

Regards, Dr. N. S. Padmavat